SWAMI VIVEKANAND INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SOLAPUR

Gat No. 16/2, Solapur-Barshi Road, Khed, Tal.-

North Solapur, Dist. Solapur 413 255

FEE STRUCTURE OF FIRST YEAR DIPLOMA IN ENGINEERING FOR THE A. Y. 2025-26 *
DIPLOMA IN ENGINEERING

from the total fee.

EB EWS / | | I
" szgggc*j* V,IJ.l;{,;I;,/SSB,E f SC /ST %** Name of Diploma Courses
o Particulars OPEN ** . ;
No. il | Fees for | Fees for | Fees for | Fees for | Fees for | Fees for
| Girls ~ Boys Girls ; _Boy__f_s__;__ Girls | Boys | . Civil Engineering
1 | Tuition Fees in Rs. 49424 | 24712 - . Computer Engineering
- : W | . Electronics &
2 E:"el"f’me“‘ P 4942 | 4942 4942 | 4942 | 4942 | - Telecommunication
: — — Engineering
F Tanc 3 5 S/ / 5 ( — —
Total Fees in Rs. 54366 4942 29654 | 4942 4942 . Mechanical Engineering
. This fee structure will be applicable to the students admitted in the A. Y. 2025-26 till completion of the course subject to
Government Resolutions from time to time in respect Scholarship / Freeship.
#%  Students who are not eligible to get any Scholarship / Freeship scheme benefit as per the rules.
«xs The amount shown is the amount to be paid by the student after deducting the applicable Scholarship / Freeship amount
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SWAMI VIVEKANAND INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SOLAPUR
Gat No. 16/2, Solapur-Barshi Road, Khed, Tal.- North Solapur, Dist. Solapur 413 255

FEE STRUCTURE OF FIRST YEAR B. TECH. IN ENGINEERING FOR THE A. Y. 2025-26 *

B. TECH. IN ENGINEERING
EBC/SEBC/ | VJINT/SBC/ T L |
e i EWS / OBC *#% TRWS ¥ SC /ST Name of B .Tech. Courses
; Particulars OPEN ## : ]
No. Fees for | Fees for | Fees for | Fees for | Fees for | Fees for g -
2 : : 1. Computer Science &
Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Enoi i
‘ngineering
1 Tuition Fees in Rs. 86364 —| 43182 > i == - 2. Electrical Engineering
2> | Development Fees in Rs. 8636 | 8636| 8636| 8636| 8636| - 3. Electronics &
Telecommunication
. ) Engineering
Total Fees in Rs. 95000 8636 51818 8636 8636 --- -
= = 4. Information Technology
. This fee structure will be applicable to the students admitted in the A. Y. 2025-26 till completion of the course subject to
Government Resolutions from time to time in respect Scholarship / Freeship.
#%  Students who are not eligible to get any Scholarship / Freeship scheme benefit as per the rules.
«xs The amount shown is the amount to be paid by the student after deducting the applicable Scholarship / Freeship amount

from the total fee.
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SWAMI VIVEKANAND INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SOLAPUR
Gat No. 16/2, Solapur-Barshi Road, Khed, Tal.- North Solapur, Dist. Solapur 413 255

FEE STRUCTURE OF FIRST YEAR M.B.A. FOR THE A. Y. 2025-26 *

Master in Business Administration (General)

EBC / SEBC / VINT /SBC / L |
- EWS / OBC *** TFWS *# SC/ST Name of P.G. Course
. Particulars OPEN #* e A
No. Fees for | Fees for Fees for | Fees for | Fees for
Girls Boys Girls Boys
1 Tuition Fees in Rs. 90909 - 45455 - --- -- ---
— — 1. Master in Business
2 | Development Fees in Rs. 9091 | 9091 9091 9091 9091 Administration (General)
Total Fees in Rs. 100000 9091 54546 9091 9091 - ---
. This fee structure will be applicable to the students admitted in the A. Y. 2025-26 till completion of the course subject to
Government Resolutions from time to time in respect Scholarship / Freeship.

**  Students who are not eligible to get any Scholarship / Freeship scheme benefit as per the rules.

+xs The amount shown is the amount to be paid by the student after deducting the applicable Scholarship / Freeship amount

from the total fee.
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SWAMI VIVEKANAND INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SOLAPUR
Gat No. 16/2, Solapur-Barshi Road, Khed, Tal.- North Solapur, Dist. Solapur 413 255

FEE STRUCTURE OF FIRST YEAR M.C.A. FOR THE A. Y. 2025-26 *

Master in Computer Application (MCA)

EBC /SEBC / VINT /SBC / A ke
o EWS / OBC ** TFWS #+% S ST Name of P.G. Course
N ' Particulars OPEN **
Prils Fees for | Fees for | Fees for | Fees for | Fees far Fees for
Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys
1 Tuition Fees in Rs. 81818 - 40909 - - - -
—1 | 1. Master in Computer
2 Development Fees in Rs. 8182 8182 8182 8182 8182 - - Application
Total Fees in Rs. 90000 8182 49091 8182 8182 ---

%k

8 ok

This fee structure will be applicable to the students admitted in the A. Y. 2025-26 till

Government Resolutions from time to time in respect Scholarship / Freeship.

Students who are not eligible to get any Scholarship / Freeship scheme benefit as per the rules.

The amount shown is the amount to be paid by the student after de

from the total fee.

completion of the course subject to

ducting the applicable Scholarship / Freeship amount
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Fees Regulating Authority
Date: 29/07/2025

To fix Ad-hoc fee for the Various courses run by the Unaided Private Professional

Educational Institutions for the Academic Year 2025-2026 taking the decision in the
Meeting dated 18th July 2025(Part-I).

(A) Higher & Technical Courses
‘ ' Ad-hoc Fees for the Academic Year
| & 2025-2026 (Rs.)
Sl B Course . Ad-hoc Ad-hoc Ad-hoc Total
No. | | s
Tuition | Development Fee
. i ) Fee Fee )
Ll ' Master of Engineering (M.Engg.) 90909 9091 1,00,000/-
| 2 | Bachelor of Engineering (B.Engg.) 86364 8636 95,000/ -
|
| Master of Management Studies (M.M.S)/ Master of
Business Administration (M.B.A) 90909 9091 1,00,000/-
4 | Master of Computer Application (M.C.A) | 81818 8182 90,000/-
| |
I : ! |
| 5 | Master of Pharmacy (M. Pharm) 109091 10909 1,20,000/-
| | i

6 | Bachelor of Pharmacy (B.Pharm) | 77213 | 7727 85,000/ -

7 | Pharm D 81818 8182 90,000/~
‘ 8 | Master of Architecture (M.Arch) 104545 10455 1,15,000/-

9 | Bachelor of Architecture (B.Arch) ~ 100000 10000 1,10,000/- |
| |
T i
| Master of Hotel Management and Catering |
|10 Technology (M.HMCT) 81818 8182 90,000/- |

Bachelor of Hotel Management and Catering
I 11| Technology (B.HMCT) 72727 7273 80,000/ -
1 p— L - l
! 12 | Applied Arts 81818 | 8182 90,000/~
Bachelor of Law - 3 Years
‘ 13 | LB 31818 3182 35,000/-

14 | (BfCLhBe'°L§’f LW~ 3 Ve 29091 2909 32,000/-

| ‘ '\ga%u. - 540’ .
' 15 | Bachelor of Design (B.Des.) c /R \% 72727 i 7273 80,000/ -
L | ) Y )E | a

s /)




(B)

Health & Science Courses

Ad-hoc Fees for the Academic Year
2025-2026 (Rs.)

o Course Ad-hoc | Ad-hoc Ad-hoc
L Tuition |Development | Total Fee
) | Fee Fee
) PI\EI}.CSt‘.D)r of Medicine (M.D.) Master of Surgery ! 954545 95455 10,50,000/ -
7 Bachelor of Medicine/ Bachelor of Surgery 772797 77973 8,50,000/ -
' (M.B.B.S)
| Master of Dental Surgery :
| 3 ' (PG-Dental/ M.D.S) 386364 38636 4,25,000/
| :

4 ‘ (BBac[;)e;l;)r of Dental Surgery 295455 79545 3,25,000/-

! Master of Ayurved Medicine and Surgery 172727 17273 3
! > | (PG- Ayurved) | 1,90,000/
' oo !

' Bachelor of Ayurved Medicine and Surger
6 | BAMS) St | 168182 16818 1,85,000/ -
i - Maste; of Homeopathy Medicine and Surgery
|7 ' (PG- Homeopathy) 100000 10000 1,10,000/-
i 8 - Bachelor of Homeopathy Medicine and Surgery 81818 8182 90,000/ -
. (B.H.M.S)

9 | Master of Physiotherapy (M.PTH.) 122727 12273 1,35,000/-
’>10 Bachelor of Physiotherapy (B.PTH.) | 90909 9091 1,00,000/-
| |
! 11 | Master of Occupational Therapy (M.O.T) 86364 8636 95,000/ -

12 | Bachelor of Occupational Therapy (B.O.T) 77273 7727 85,000/-

Master of Unani Medicine and Surgery |
|

14| Bachelor of Unani Medicine and Surgery (B.UM.S) | 90909 9091 1,00,000/

Master of Science in Nursing
5 ‘ (M.Sc.(Nursing)) 86364 8636 95,000/-
Bachelor of Science in Nursing
16 (B.Sc.(Nursing)) 72727 7273 80,000/ -
17 Post Basic Science in Nursing 29727 7273 80,000/ -

(P.B.Sc.(Nursing))

N



Agriculture Courses

Sr. ‘
No.

Ad-hoc Fees for the Academic Year
2025-2026 (Rs.) |
Course Ad-hoc Ad-hoc Ad-hoc
Tuition | Development | Total Fee
Fee Fee

Agriculture Business Management (B.A.B.M.) 63636 6364 70,000/~

[ .
-
|

—
|

B
t

B. Tech Bio-Technology (B.I.O.T.) 81818 8182 90,000/-

B.Sc. (Hons) Agriculture (B.Sc.A.) 68182 6818 75,000/~

.

B.Sc. (Hons) Horticulture (B.S.C.H.) | 72727 7273 80,000/ -

5 |

B. Tech. (Agricultural Engineering) (B.Tech.Agri.) 72727 7273 80,000/~

]

B. Tech. (Food Technology), (FOODT) 77273 7727 85,000/ -

. "The Ad-hoc fees as declared above shall be applicable to respective new courses started by the

Unaided Institutions from the academic year 2025-2026.

The Ad-hoc fees to be charged to students admitted in the academic year 2025-2026 by the newly
started courses/colleges shall be the maximum fees to be charged by the institutions.

The Ad-hoc fees to be charged to students subject to the finalization of fees by the Fees Regulating
Authority in respect of such course or courses.

If the fees determined and finally approved by the Authority found to be less than the Ad-hoc fees
charged and collected by the Institute then the difference in the amount of fees to be refunded to
such students by the Institute.

If the fees determined and finally approved by the Authority found to be more than the Ad-hoc fees
charged and collected from the students then the Institute will be entitled to claim the difference in
the amount from such students subject to such order to be passed by the Authority.

The Institution shall be under obligation to submit the online proposal with the requisite documents
as provided u/s. 14(1)(a) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015, to approve the fees charged as Ad-hoc fees and
further to approve the fees for the academic year 2026-2027 or 2027-2028 as the case may be.

No Institution shall charge the fees in any form over and above the Ad-hoc fees declared by the
Fees Regulating Authority."

~ N
LR
(Dr. Arjun Chikhale, 1.A.5)
Member Secretary
Fees Regulating Authority
State of Maharashtra




% . MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION |,
FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg,
Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail: msbteffemumbai@msbte.ac.in Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.mgbeffc.in, | A
Outward No./FFC/D8 /e 025 2399 Date: b1V JUL 26?5

Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering Institutes for the
Academic Year 2025-26

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted by the AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering

Institutes in support of their proposals, the Fees Fixation Committee during its 36t meeting held on 140 June 2025 has
decided and approved the fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2025-26 :

Sr MSFTE . i Institute | Tuition | Development | Total
N Institute Institute Name Ty F F F
0 Code ype ee ee ee
] 0004 |V.E.S. POLYTECHNIC,CHEMBUR,CHEMBUR Engineering | 86222 10778 | 97000
2 0005 |K.J. SOMAIYA POLYTECHNIC,MUMBAI Engineering | 57064 8560 | 65624
3 0024 D% PUNABRAD DESHMURE Engineering | 28933 3327 32260

POLYTECHNIC,AMRAVATI,AMRAVATI

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH INST.OF TECHNOLOGY o
41 0027 | NAVI MUMBAILNAVI MUMBALNAYI MUMBA] | Engineering | 74241 9651 | 8389

INDIRA GANDHI
POLYTECHNIC,SHRIGONDA,SHRIGONDA

YASHWANT VIDYAPEETH'S SMT.PREMALATAI
CHAVAN POLYTECHNIC,KARAD,KARAD

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
7 0040 | SOU. VENUTAI CHAVAN Engineering | 79843 . 9980 | 89823
POLYTECHNIC,VADGAON (BK),VADGAON (BK)

5 0033 Engineering | 31698 3329 | 35027

6 0039 Engineering | 27860 2786 | 30646

SHRI.PRINCE SHIVAJI MARATHA BOARDING
8 0047 |HOUSE'S NEW INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, Engineering | 53275 6393 | 59668
KOLHAPUR,UCHGAON,UCHGAON

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD EDUCATION TRUST'S

. "

9| 0056 | ppMPRI CHINCHWAD POLY TECHNIC,PUNE PUNE | Engineering | 71118 Sa34 | 19652
MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF

10| 0066 |TECHNOLOGY,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI Engineering | 50669 5320 | 55989
NAGAR,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJT NAGAR

11| 0076 |ANJUMAN POLYTECHNIC,NAGPURNAGPUR | Engincering| 68782 7222| 76004

.. | LATE VASANTDADA . J ]

121 0133 POLYTECHNIC.NAGPUR,NAGPUR Engineering | 55929 5593 | 61522
SHRI SAI -

13| 0138 | b YTECHNIC,CHANDRAPUR, Cl—lﬁ@ i s R
ALL INDIA SHRI SHIVAJI MEMO ?\-X .

| B |G e ﬁ%( 2 NeENineering | 89294 11607 | 100901

N *
15 0143 PRIYADARSHINI BHAGWATI C * 8 ot s et fncm {}’/ﬁnccﬁng 46968 4697 | 51665
W

ENGINEERING,NAGPUR,NAGPU
L V| =t5%ens




MSBTE

;r . Tiistitiite Nage ln;ntute Tl:Titi(m Devei:pment 'Il‘?tal
0| Code ype ee ee ee

NAVJEEVAN EDUCATION SOCIETYS ; ;

16| 0144 POLYTECHNIC.BHANDUP.BHANDUP Engineering | 40537 4054 | 44591
GURU GOBIND SINGH - :

17 0369 POLYTECHNIC . NASHIK.NASHIK Engineering | 54174 6771 60945
DATTAJIRAO KADAM TECHNICAL EDUCATION

18 | 0441 |SOCIETY'S TEXTILE & ENGINEERING Engineering | 57720 8082 | 65802
INSTITUTE ,ICHALKARANJIICHALKARANJI
JATHIND COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATIONAL

19 0508 INSTITUTE'S JAIHIND Engineering | 34538 3523 | 38061
POLYTECHNIC,KURAN.KURAN

20 0530 MAHAVIR POLYTECHNIC ,NASHIK,NASHIK Engineering | 54208 5421 | 59629
ABDUL RAZZAQ KALSEKAR : ;

2

2110569 | pOLY TECHNIC,;NEW PANVEL.NEW PANVEL Regineering . ST4LY 32 | wial
MET'S INSTIUTTE OF TECHNOLOGY- et

22 0776 POLYTECHNIC,ADGAON.ADGAON Engineering | 72913 7291 | 80204
MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY : ;

23 0777 POLYTECHNIC,ROTEGAON,ROTEGAON Engineering | 44667 4690 | 49357
VIDYAVARDHINI CHARITABLE TRUST'S

24 0983 ABHAYSINHRAJE BHONSLE INSTITUTE OF Engineering | 53476 5722 | 59198
TECHNOLOGY,SATARA,SATARA
MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S . .

2

251 9989 | pOLYTECHNIC, THERGAON,. THERGAON Bngineering | 60326 7542 | 67808

M.V.P.S. RAJARSHI SHAHU MAHARAJ : : 2
2 ¥

26 1002 POLYTECHNIC NASHIK.NASHIK Engineering | 59755 7889 | 67644
SHREE PANDURANG PRATISHTHAN'S

27 1071 KARMAYOGI INSTITUTE OF Engineering | 60965 6402 | 67367
TECHNOLOGY,PANDHARPUR,PANDHARPUR
VIDYA PRATISHTHAN'S POLYTECHNIC P—

28 1110 COLLEGE.INDAPUR INDAPUR Engineering | 40591 4059 | 44650
CHHATRAPATI SHAHU MAHARAJ SHIKSHAN

" SANSTHAS COLLEGE OF B .
2

29| 1152 oLy TECHNIC,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI Engineering | 49196 3658 54854
NAGAR,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAIJI NAGAR
VINAYAKRAO PATIL SHIKSHAN PRASARAK

30 1157 MANDAL'S INSTITUTE OF ENGG.AND Engineering | 38928 3971 42899
TECHNOLOGY,KANNAD,KANNAD
SHRI CHHATRAPATI SHIVAIJI : .

31 1159 EDUCATIONSOCIETY.KALJ Engineering | 33163 3316 | 36479

4 JUMMA MASIJID CHARITABLE TRUST'S y - "

32 1165 POLYTECHNIC.NASHIK.NASHIK Engineering | 36477 3648 | 40125
HON. SHRI BABANRAO PACHPUTE

33 1169 VICHARDHRA TRUST'S PARIKARMA Engineering | 54446 5717 | 60163
POLYTECHNIC, KASHTILKASHTI @

34 1193 MATA MAHAKALL cg“v" 65821 6911 | 72732
POLYTECHNIC,WARORA.WARORA &

35 1196 P.D. PATIL INSTITUTE OF & 33331 3333 | 36664

POLYTECHNIC.TALEGAON(SP),TAL




Sr
No

MSBTE
Institute
Code

Institute Name

Institute
Type

Tuition

Fee

Development
Fee

Total
Fee

36

1207

VIDYAVARDHINI EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY'S
VIDYAVARDHINI INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,BHUDARGAD,BHUDARGAD

Engineering

46535

4747

Ln
2
[o.5]
(28]

37

1213

SHRT SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN
SANSTHA'S DR.BAPUJI SALUNKHE INSTITUTE
OF ENGINEERING &
TECHNOLOGY,KOLHAPUR , KOLHAPUR

Engineering

45943

4686

50629

38

1214

SWAMI VIVEKANAND PRATISHTHAN SWAMI
VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
(POLY),KHED,KHED

Engineering

49424

4942

54366

39

1227

K.E.SOCIETY'S RAJARAMBAPU INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY
(POLYTECHNIC),LOHGAON,LOHGAON

Engineering

37927

3793

41720

40

1454

MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF
POLYTECHNIC.BRAMHAPURI,BRAMHAPURI

Engineering

42109

4211

46320

41

1467

LOKNETE GOPLARAOIJI GULWE
POLYTECHNIC,NASHIK,NASHIK

Engineering

38618

4055

42673

VIVA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,VIRAR,VIRAR

Engineering

30978

3253

34231

43

PUROGAMI SHIKSHAN MANDAL'S GAURI SHIV
POLYTECHNIC,KHATAV,KHATAV

Engineering

13969

1397

15366

44

1553

MSPMS SHRI SHIVAJI POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE.PARABHANI.PARABHANI

Engineering

38981

4093

43074

45

1565

PADMASHRI DR.V.B.KOLTE COLLEGE OF
ENGG..MALKAPUR ,MALKAPUR -

Engineering

53061

6632

59693

46

1615

FABTECH TECHNICAL CAMPUS COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING &
RESEARCH,SANGOLA,SANGOLA

Engineering

48260

5067

53327

47

1629

KVCT'S ALAMURI RATNAMALA INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY,SHAHAPUR,SHAHAPUR

Engineering

40276

4028

44304

48

1635

H.J.T.T'S THEEM COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,BOISAR,BOISAR

Engineering

31738

3174

34912

49

1649

DR.D.Y.PATIL EDUCATONAL ENTERPRISES
CHARITABLE TRUST'S AJEENKYA DY PATIL
SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING,HAVELI,HAVELI

Engineering

59781

6277

66058

50

1656

KHANDESH BAHUUDDESHIYA SANSTHA'S
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &
TECHNOLOGY,BAMBHORI,BAMBHORI

Engineering

36590

3659

40249

51

1674

PHALTAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,THAKURDI, THAKURDI

Engineering

55207

5797

61004

1709

RAOSAHEB WANGDE MASTER CHARITABLE
TRUST'S DNYANSHREE INTITUTE OF

53

1740

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY.SONWA =
GAJWADI,SONWADI-GAJWADI QHTON

KASEGAON EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

gineering
\

66200

6620

72820

RAJARAMBAPU INSTITUTE OF

&
*
TECHNOLOGY,WALVA,WALVA *

37352

4669

42021

[/f:-g%ow




MSBTE

INSTITUTE,PARABHANI,PARABHANI

:r Institute [nstitute Name ln;titute Tl;Tition Devei;)pment Tl?tal

No| " ode ype ee ee ee
SURYODAYA COLLEGE OF ENIGNEERING & o

54 1770 TECHNOLOGY.NAGPUR.NAGPUR Engineering | 42022 5042 [ 47064
GOKHALE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SIR DR. M. S.

55 1800 | GOSAVI POLYTECHNIC Engineering | 26685 2722 29407
INSTITUTE,NASHIK,NASHIK
R. C. PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND G

56 1808 POLYTECHNIC .SHIRPUR.SHIRPUR Engineering | 65767 6709 | 72476
SHRI RAMKRISHNA PARAMHANS

57| 51305 |POLYTECHNIC Engineering | 25093 2509 | 27602

(Dr. Vinod Mohitkar)

Chairman

Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai



